



Registered Post Ack.Due. <u>Violation Letter</u>

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Hyderabad

No. AP/VZNR/Mn-127/HYD

CGO Towers, 6th Floor,

Kavadiguda,

Secunderabad-500080.

Date: 12/12/2017

To

Sri. N. K. Sahu, Agent,

M/s Barbil Mining & Industries (P) Ltd. D.No: 3-408/A, T.R.Colony, Bobbili,

Vizianagaram District.

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) in respect of your Raja Rajeswari Manganese Mine of M/s Barbil Mining & Industries Pvt. Ltd., over an extent 4.477 ha. in Itlamamadipalli Village, Ramabhadrapuram Mandal, Vizianagaram District, Andhra Pradesh State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017, were found violated in your above mine during inspection on 22.11.2017 by Smt. Ch.Suseela, Assistant Mining Geologist., IBM accompanied by Shri. D.K.Sahu, Mines Manager and Shri. T.Durga Prasad, Geologist.

Octologist.								
Rule	Rule position	Nature of violation						
no. 26 (2)	The owner, agent, manager or mining engineer shall submit to the Regional Controller of Mines or the officer authorised by the State Government in this behalf, as the case may be, a yearly report before 1st July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof.	The yearly report for the year 2016-17 setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved scheme of Mining has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Hyderabad.						

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above said violation constitute an offence punishable under Rule-62 of MCDR, 2017.
- O3. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Ibrahim Sharif) Sr. Assistant Controller of Mines

मूल प्रति पर नहीं/Not on the Original:

- 1 खान नियंत्रक(द), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, बंगलूर को प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ अग्रेषित ।
- 2. Copy for information & further necessary action to the Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.
- 3. The Assistant Director, Dept. of Mines and Geology, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, Vizianagaram Andhra Pradesh.

(Ibrahim Sharif) Sr. Assistant Controller of Mines